
PAYMENTS FOR ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 
PROGRAM IN COSTA RICA: THE TRADE-OFF 
BETWEEN POVERTY REDUCTION
AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION
Kimberley Lyon, Odette Mucha and Hannah Skelly

POLITICS AND RELIGION IN CONTEMPORARY 
BURMA: BUDDHIST MONKS AS OPPOSITION
Syed Mohammed Ad’ha Aljunied

THE POST-REFORM TWO-TIER LAND 
TENURE SYSTEM IN CHINA: 
CHALLENGES AND ADJUSTMENTS
Baofeng Dong

CHILD SEX TOURISM: THE OBSTACLES
TO EXTRATERRITORIAL JURISDICTION
Angela Changjin Lee

ECONOMIC AND ENVIRONMENTAL
DEVELOPMENT: THE SOUTH KOREAN CASE
Kyle DeRosa and Holly Stephens

LETTER FROM THE EDITOR
Holly Stephens 

MEET THE CONTRIBUTORS
Author Biographies

CONTENTS

PAPERS

5

9

17

37

51

63

77



SHIPYARDS, THE SEED OF DEMOCRACY AND 
ITS STRUGGLE UNDER PARK CHUNG HEE: 

QUESTIONS OF CONTINUITY
Luis Botella

A WORLD WITHOUT AGENCY: THE ABSENCE 
OF FREE WILL IN TESSA MORRIS-SUZUKI’S

EXODUS TO NORTH KOREA
Joseph Mondello

VELAYAT-E FAQIH IN POST-KHOMEINI IRAN
Josiah Marineau

THE IMPLICATIONS OF OBAMA’S FOREIGN 
POLICY FOR DOMESTIC AND 

INTERNATIONAL HUMAN RIGHTS
Erica Rosenfield

SUBMISSION GUIDELINES
Papers, Essays and Reviews

ESSAYS

REVIEWS

93

101

111

115

119


